(1) In accordance with the purposes of this12

article, there is established in the State Treasury the Health13

Care Expendable Fund, into which shall be transferred from the14

Health Care Trust Fund the following sums:15

(a) In fiscal year 2005, Two Hundred Sixteen Million16

Dollars ($216,000,000.00);17

(b) In fiscal year 2006, One Hundred Eighty-six Million18

Dollars ($186,000,000.00);19

(c) In fiscal year 2007, One Hundred Forty-six Million20

Dollars ($146,000,000.00);21

(d) In fiscal year 2008, One Hundred Six Million22

Dollars ($106,000,000.00);23

(e) In fiscal year 2009, Sixty-six Million Dollars24

($66,000,000.00);25

(f) In fiscal year 2010 and each fiscal year26

thereafter, a sum equal to the average annual amount of the27

dividends, interest and other income, including increases in value28

of the principal, earned on the funds in the Health Care Trust29

[...]

in subsection (1)(f) of this section, the State Treasurer shall35

transfer from tobacco settlement installment payments an amount36

that is sufficient to fully fund the amount of the annual37

transfer.38

(3) (a) On March 6, 2002, the State Treasurer shall39

transfer the sum of Eighty-seven Million Dollars ($87,000,000.00)40

from the Health Care Trust Fund into the Health Care Expendable41

Fund. In addition, at the time the State of Mississippi receives42

the tobacco settlement installment payments for each of the43

calendar years 2002 and 2003, the State Treasurer shall deposit44